Republic of Bangladesh, affiliated with the Bangladesh University of Professionals (BUP), recognized by the 
Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council (BM&DC) and enlisted in World Directory of Medical Schools. 

The total five years package amount is US$ 45,000.00 (US Dollar Forty Five thousand only) which includes five 
years tuition fees, accommodation, messing/fooding, outfit items, laundry, games & sports and internship fee. 
Internship fee US$ 2,000.00 will be refunded (monthly taka worth US$ 166.66) during internship year. 

The payment shall have to be made as per the following schedule:

[...]

a Before admission/joining (Booking fee) US$ 6,000.00 
b Time of joining/admission  US$ 10,000.00 
e Within 1st month of 2nd year US$ 7,500.00 
f Within 1st month of 3rd year US$ 7,500.00 
g Within 1st month of 4th year US$ 7,000.00 
h Within 1st month of 5th year US$ 7,000.00 
 Total: US Dollar Forty Five thousand only US$ 45,000.00 

In case of failed students i.e. who will be needed more than 5 years to complete the course, need to pay additional 
monthly US$ 288.35 (tuition fee, library fee, games & sports fee, hostel fee, messing and laundry fee etc). 

You are advised to deposit the above fees to the following bank account: